Total 90,817.01 75,707.29 15,109.72 3,883.42 81,191.70 61,176.79 20,014.91 6,747.49

(b) Provision for impairment of investment for the current year is Rs. 14,530.50 crore (previous year- Rs. 6783.88 crore)

(c)
The above Investment and Share Application Money Pending for Allotment have been eliminated/ removed in CFS against the Share

Share Application Money Pending For Allotment shown in the SFS of the DISCOM concerned. Capital and
(d)

As per practice had been upto the year 2020-21, the Provision of Impairment of Investment was being reversed through the Retained
Earnings (Under the Other Equity). From the year 2021-22, the practice of reversal of the Provision of Impairment of Investment through the
Profit & Loss Account has been started. Accordingly, the corresponding Provision of Impairment of Investment of Rs.14,530.50 crore for the
current year(previous year- Rs. 6,783.88 crore) has been reversed from the Profit & Loss Account.

B.

a) 	Other Adjustments made in CFS (F.Y. 2022-23) as tabulated below:

Crore

Note Name of Note
Balance/Amount

Before
Adjustments

Adjustments
Made

Balance/Amount
After

Adjustments

Particulars of Adjustments
made

10
Financial Assets-(Trade
Receivables)

78,484.15 9.38 78,493.53

It relates to the unadjusted power
purchase cost of Rs. 9.38 crore
(Rs. 	11.59 crore for the current
year and Rs. 2.21 crore for the
prior 	period) 	after 	issuing 	the
bills 	of sale 	of power to 	the
DISCOMs. Since the adjustments
of the above power purchase cost
has 	remained 	unadjusted,
unbilled, 	the 	same 	has 	been
eliminated in CFS and shown
under the respective head in the
CFS.

15
Other Equity/Profit &
Loss

-79,711.31 9.38 -79,701.93

22 Revenue from operation 64,449.73 11.59 64,461.32

13 Other Current Assets 5,330.08 -1570.37 3,759.71

It relates to the Receivables from
UPPCL of Rs. 	1570.37 	crore,
which has wrongly been shown/
depicted by the PVVNL under
the Head of IUT.

from
Hence, it has

been 	transfer 	JUT 	to
Receivable from UPPCL and the
same has also been eliminated as
a group transaction.

30 Bad Debts & Provisions 29151.00 -14,589.82 14,561.18

It relates 	to 	the 	corresponding
reversal 	entries 	against 	group
transactions made by the UPPCL
as follows: 	 (i) Rs.
14,530.50 	crore- 	towards
impairment 	 of
investment 	in 	DISCOMs.
(ii) Rs. 50.81 crore- 	towards
reversal 	of 	provision 	for
doubtful receivables against sale
of
power 	to 	DISCOMs.
(iii) Rs. 8.51 crore- 	towards
reversal 	of 	provsion 	for
other 	doubtful 	receiable 	from
DISCOMs.
Total: 14,589.82 crore.

b) 	Other Adjustments made in CFS (F.Y. 2021-22) as tabulated below:

(Rs. in Crore)

22

Note Name of Note

Balance/Amount
Before

Adjustments